

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 081335 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/16/2009 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 2/10/2009

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution authorizing the release of funds from the Milwaukee Police Department's 4715

West Vliet Street Renovation 2009 capital account.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: BUDGET, POLICE DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1. Fiscal note, 2. Revised Fiscal note, 3. Letter from Police Dept, 4. Project cost Phase II updated 12-

15-08

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
1/16/2009	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
1/20/2009	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
2/4/2009	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
2/10/2009	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
2/17/2009	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

081335

SUBSTITUTE 1

081006

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution authorizing the release of funds from the Milwaukee Police Department's 4715 West Vliet Street Renovation 2009 capital account.

This resolution approves the phase two renovation plan for the Police Department's 4715 West Vliet Street facility and releases the 2009 capital budget funds required for this project. This resolution is submitted in compliance with Common Council File Number 081006.

Whereas, Common Council File Number 081006 made the release of funds for the Milwaukee Police Department's renovation of the 4715 West Vliet Street facility contingent on the Common Council review and approval of a renovation plan; and

Whereas, A phase two renovation plan outlining mechanical and fire safety upgrades necessary for legal occupancy of the second floor of the 4715 West Vliet Street Police facility is attached to this resolution; and

Whereas, This plan also includes estimated construction costs and a funding source for costs not covered by the 2009 capital budget appropriation; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the renovation plan attached to this resolution is approves and the 2009 capital funds for the further improvement of the 4715 West Vliet

File #: 081335, Version: 1

Street Police facility are released.

Budget and Management Division
DS
January 15, 2009
I:\FINANCE\Resolutions\081335 - MPD Release 4715 W. Vliet funds.rtf